

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	10.0	0087	Version: 1				
				- <i>i i</i>	_ .		
Туре:	Age	nda Item		Status:	Passed		
File created:				In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISO	DRS	
On agenda:	1/29	/2019		Final action:	1/29/2019		
Title:	Consider recommendations regarding an amendment to a Grant Agreement with the California Department of Insurance for the Workers' Compensation Insurance Fraud Program, Fiscal Year 2018-2019, as follows:						
	a) Adopt a Resolution approving, ratifying, and authorizing the District Attorney to execute a Grant Agreement Amendment with the California Department of Insurance for the Workers' Compensation Insurance Fraud Program for the period of July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019 in the amount of \$10,983.00, for a new total of \$403,104.00 for the current Fiscal Year; and						
	b) Determine that the above action is exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15378(b)(4), because it consists of government funding mechanisms or other government fiscal activities, which do not involve any commitment to any specific project which may result in a potentially significant physical impact on the environment.						
Sponsors:	DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:		1. Board Letter, 2. A WC Board Resolution, 3. B. WC Grant Award Amendment, 4. C. WC Original Grant Award Agreement, 5. D WC Budget Modification #1, 6. Adopted Resolution					
Date	Ver.	Action By	/	Ad	tion	Result	
1/29/2019	1	BOARD	OF SUPERVIS	ORS A	cted on as follows:	Pass	

Consider recommendations regarding an amendment to a Grant Agreement with the California Department of Insurance for the Workers' Compensation Insurance Fraud Program, Fiscal Year 2018-2019, as follows:

a) Adopt a Resolution approving, ratifying, and authorizing the District Attorney to execute a Grant Agreement Amendment with the California Department of Insurance for the Workers' Compensation Insurance Fraud Program for the period of July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019 in the amount of \$10,983.00, for a new total of \$403,104.00 for the current Fiscal Year; and

b) Determine that the above action is exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15378(b)(4), because it consists of government funding mechanisms or other government fiscal activities, which do not involve any commitment to any specific project which may result in a potentially significant physical impact on the environment.